Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS LLC		102/02/2005	limited liability company: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONDOM SENSE, INC.	
Street Address:	2510 Electronic Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 902	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75220	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74309981	CONDOM SENSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)373-4714

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-379-0733

Email: ajb@kesslercollins.com

Correspondent Name: Kessler & Collins, Anthony J. Barbieri

Address Line 1: 5950 Sherry Lane

Address Line 2: Suite 222

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75225

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony J. Barbieri
Signature:	/Anthony J. Barbieri/
Date:	03/09/2005 TPADEMARK

REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0678

0.00 7430998

Total Attachments: 4

source=02-02-05 Fully Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=02-02-05 Fully Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=02-02-05 Fully Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=02-02-05 Fully Executed Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003043 FRAME: 0679

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Dated: As of February 2, 2005

WHEREAS, ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS LLC having an address of 200 Schulz Drive, Red Bank, New Jersey 07701 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademark CONDOM SENSE, which is registered on the Principal Register in the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office under the Registration Number 1,900,164 ("Mark"). Registrant now wishes to assign the Mark as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Mark pertain as required by § 15 U.S.C. 1060;

WHEREAS, CONDOM SENSE, INC., a Texas Business Corporation having its principal place of business at 2510 Electronic Lane, Suite 902, Dallas, Texas 75220 ("<u>Assignee</u>"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all of the Assignor' rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, all of the goodwill of the businesses and business concepts symbolized thereby, as well as all registrations and applications and other rights, including common law rights, Assignor may have throughout the world with respect to such Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignce all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with all of the goodwill of the businesses and business concepts symbolized thereby, as well as the registration and other rights, including common law rights, Assignor may have throughout the world with respect to such Mark for the consideration of \$4,000.00.
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto Assignee all claims for damages for reason of past infringement of the Mark, as well as the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment.
- 3. Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Mark and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Page 1 of 4

4. Assignee hereby waives and releases Assignor from any claims, damages or causes of action associated with or arising out of Assignor's ownership or use of the Mark, or Assignor's transfer of the Mark to Assignee.

Assignee hereby accepts this assignment and agrees to the above consideration. Assignor will promptly transfer to or provide to Assignee copies of all files relating to the use, registration of, and application for registration of, the Mark. Assignee will make all necessary filings to assign the mark at Assignee's expense.

[Signatures To Follow On Next Page]

[The Remainder Of This Page Has Been Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK to be executed on its behalf by it's duly authorized representative this day of February, 2005.

Assignor:

ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS LLC

General Counsel

State of New Jersey County of Monmouth

On this 3th day of YEBRUARY, 2005, before me appeared WUUAM G-RELLY, IF the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that they signed it as a free act on their own behalf.

(Signature of Notary Public)

My Commission Expires:

PATRICIA L. LAURIELLO
A Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires July 28, 2007

[Notary Seal]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has agreed to this ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK and has caused it to be executed on its behalf by it's duly authorized representative this day of February, 2005.

Assignee:

CONDOM SENSE, INC.

BY:

Marcia Kahn

State of Texas County of Dallas

On this 2d day of Tebras, 2005, before me appeared Maria Kaha, the persons who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that they signed it as a free act on their own behalf.

JUDITH A. WOMACK
Notary Public
State of Texas
My Comm. Expires 02-24-08

Signatyre of Notary Public)

My Commission Expires: 62/24/05

[Notary Seal]

RECORDED: 03/09/2005